
Sunday, September 18
Joint Kick off Event
6 - 8 pm

Sunday, October 2
Unplugged

Friday, October 7
Play at Hope College
Time TBD

Sunday, October 23
Community Kitchen Food 
Prep

Sunday, October 30
Pizza Sunday
Before and after 11 AM 
service

Sunday, November 6
Bonfire

Sunday, November 20
Unplugged

Sunday, November 27
Cookie Decorating
Details to come

Saturday, December 10
Progressive Dinner

Sunday, December 18
Christmas Caroling
After 11 AM service

Sunday, January 8
Joint Youth Sunday Prep
9:40 - 10:40 am

Sunday, January 15
Joint Youth Sunday Prep
9:40 - 10:40 am

Sunday, January 15
Training for parents 
& youth on dating & 
boundaries, led by CWIT

Wednesday, January 25
Youth Rehearsal
6 - 8 pm

Friday - Sunday, 
January 27-29

Winter Retreat

Sunday, February 5
Youth Sunday
11 AM service

Sunday, February 12
      Joint Movie Night

5:30 - 7:30 p.m.

Sunday, March 5
      Skyzone 

Immediately after 11 
AM service - details 
forthcoming

Sunday, March 19
Unplugged

Sunday, April 9
Unplugged

Sunday, April 23
Drive-through Fundraiser

Sunday, May 7
Joint Tulip Time Stroll

Sunday, May 21
End of the Year Party

Saturday, July 8
Trip to Amusement Park
Time TBD

Saturday-Saturday, 
July 22-29

Summer Mission Trip

High Hopes 2016-2017 Schedule

Beth Carroll
Resident Pastor for 
Youth & Young Adults
(616) 392-7947

Events are from 6-7:30 pm in the youth room, unless otherwise noted



G.I.F.T. (8th & 9th) Class
Fall 2016 Schedule

Class is from 9:40 - 10:40 am in the youth room, unless otherwise noted

September 18 – Youth & Parents Meeting
September 25 – Regular Class

October 2 – Regular Class
October 9 – Neighborhood Walk
October 16 – Regular Class
October 23 – St. Francis Worship Service
October 30 – Meet with Mentors

November 6 – Regular Class
November 13 – Regular Class
November 20 – Regular Class
November 27 – Regular Class

December 4 – St. Nicholas Brunch ~ GIFT Class cooks
December 11 – No Class
December 18 –  Christmas Caroling  (after 11am worship)
December 25 – No Class

September 18
October 16
November 20
December 18
January 8
January 15
February 19
March 19
April 23
April 30
May 21

10th-12th Grade “Unshowered” 
2016-2017 Schedule

Class is from 9:40 - 10:40 am in the youth room, unless otherwise noted

Beth Carroll
Resident Pastor for 
Youth & Young Adults
(616) 392-7947


